

Legislation Text

File #: RES 20-3, Version: 1

Approving the appointment of Amy Brendmoen to serve on the Saint Paul College President's Advisory Council.

WHEREAS, Saint Paul College Interim President Deidra Peaslee, Ed.D. as asked Amy Brendmoen to service on the Saint Paul College President's Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, Council President Brendmoen has accepted the invitation to join the advisory council; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Amy Brendmoen is hereby appointed to serve on the Saint Paul College President's Advisory Council with a term expiration of July 1, 2023.